2-15-07

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 130178



Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.											
Ι.	Α.	Name of conveying party:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party:						
	Aki B.	ko NIIMI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU NAGOYA, AICHI 467-8561, JAPAN						
3.		Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No						
	⊠	Assignment									
		Security Agreement Change of Name									
		Other	!								
	В.	Execution Date: February 8, 2007									
4.	×	This document is being filed together with a new applica	ition.								
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No										
	C.	Title of Application: PRINTING APPARATUS									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence terning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
	Nai	me: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 189559)						
	Ade	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9.	To th	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the comment.	ation	is tru	j						
45YB:	Jess	es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Collies Registration No. 53,839 Total number of pages in	cludi	na co	Date: February 15, 2007 over sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
		40.00 BP Total number of pages in	ciuul	ing co	voi succi, adacimients, and document: Z						

75

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	Akiliko iN	IIIMI		5)			
(1-B)	insert	(2)				6)			
.	Name(s) of inventor(s)					7)			
		(4)		***************************************	•	(8)			
		(4)			one dollar (\$1.0	and other good and valuate to assign, and hereby does			
(8)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	IER KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignes	(10)	15-1, Neeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Alchi 467-8561, Japan						
			as delin provision	ed in 35 U.S.C. §100, ir rai, non-provisional, divisi	the invention, onal, continuation	o right, this and interest for the and in all applications for pai n, substitute, and reissue app rificates that may be granted o	ent including any and all lication(s), and all Letters		
(11)	insert Identification of invention	(11)	PRINT	PRINTING APPARATUS					
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorn	sy Docket No.	130177	3	,		
	Approach receive	•	•			application for patent in the Un	lited States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Feb. 8, 2	007				
(13)		(13)	U.S. ap	plication Serial Number					
	identification for filed applications		filed	February 15,	2007				
Assigni claims recoam States	plication or continuation as in every way possib 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Int 4) The undersigned tination a grant of a val 5) The undersigned resulting from said app t to convey the entire is	n or di le in o l agre ematic l agre ld Unit l heret dicatio nteres	vision then bitaining end of the exception of the excepti	reof, or any petent or ressendence and going forware auditions all papers and docu- ention for Protection of Inter- erion all affirmative acts patent to the Assignee, ze(s) and request(s) the C c seld Assignee, as Assigneed, and that he has	sue application bed with such interfurments and performation Property a which may be commissioner of gnee of the entire (they have) not e	orm any act which may be ne	and to cooperate with the cessary in connection with n or confirm by reissue or etters Patents of the United at that he has (they have) any agreements in conflict		
						of the United States Patent			
•	In witness whereof	exec	uted by t	he undersigned on the c	late(s) opposite	the undersigned name(s).			
Dat	be Feb. 8	, .2.	007	Name of Inve	ator 美千多。 Akiko Nill	NA -	(SEAL)		
Dai	te			Name of Inve	ntor		(SEAL)		
Da	ts			Name of Inve	ntor		(SEAL)		
Dar	be			Name of Inve	ntor		(SEAL)		
Ďa	te		-	Name of Inve	ntor		(SEAL)		
Da	to			Name of lave	ntor	,	(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 018966 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 02/15/2007